534
GEMÜ 534
+ 1436 cPos
GEMÜ 534
+ 1434 µPos
GEMÜ 534
+ 1435 ePos
Globe Control Valve,

For the regulating cone no. (R-No.) - linear or equal-percentage
(mod.) please refer to the table
Order example 534 25 D 10 37 5 1 1 RS034
Type 534
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 10
Valve body material (code) 37
Seat seal (code) 5
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 1
Regulating cone (R-No.) RS034
For the technical data and order data of the positioners please refer to data sheets GEMÜ 1434, 1435 and 1436.
Please also note the table on the last page.
Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Double acting (DA) 3*
Double acting (normally open) 8*
* R-No. on request
Flow under the seat
Connection Code
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 8
Flanges EN 1092 / PN25 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1
ISO 5752, basic series 1 10
Flanges EN 1092 / PN40 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1
ISO 5752, basic series 1 11
Flanges ANSI CLASS 125/150 RF,
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 39
Flanges drilled according to JIS 20K (DN 15 - 40),
Flanges drilled according to JIS 10K (DN 50),
length EN 558, series 10,
ASME/ANSI B 16.10 table 1, column 16 48
5345
G
G
M
A
SW1
C
T
ØB
Ø
k
Ø
L
Ø
D
L
Dimensions - GEMÜ 534    [mm]
body dimensions [mm]
Flanges, connection code 8, 10, 11, 39, 48
Valve body material 1.4408 (code 37),
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (code 90)
DN
Connection code
8, 10, 11
Connection code
39
Connection code
48
øD øk øL øD øk øL øD øK øL
15 95 65 14 90 60.3 15.9 95 70 15
20 105 75 14 100 69.9 15.9 100 75 15
25 115 85 14 110 79.4 15.9 125 90 19
32 140 100 18 115 88.9 15.9 - - -
40 150 110 18 125 98.4 15.9 140 105 19
50 165 125 18 150 120.7 19.0 155 120 19
For materials see overview below